
83 Written Answers 

STATEMENT 

Month-end retail prices of selected essential 
commodities during the last 3 years. 

Commodity 
Centre 

April,95 
(Current 

price) 

Rice 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Calcutta 
Madras 

Wheat 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Madras 
Sugar 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Calcutta 
Madras 
Groundnut 011 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Hyderabad 
Madras 
Mustard 011 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Calcutta 
Vanaspatl 

Delhi 
Bombay 
Calcutta 

Madras 
Gram 

Delhi 

Bombay 
Calcutta 
Madras 
Tur 

Delhi 

Bombay 
Calcutta 

2 

8.50 
7.50 
6.80 
7.70 

5.50 
8.50 
7.50 

14.00 
13.60 
13.20 
12.10 

48.00 
44.00 
42.00 
41.00 

36.00 
44.00 

36.00 

40.00 
44.00 
43.00 
46.00 

13.00 

15.00 
16.00 
13.00 

19.00 

23.00 
19.00 

Madras 28.00 

Tea (Loose) 

Delhi 75.00 
Bombay SO.OO 

Calcutta 60.00 
Madras 103.00 

April, 94 
(1 year 

ago) 

3 

8.50 
8.00 
6.80 
7.25 

5.00 
8.00 
7.75 

14.50 
15.00 
14.00 
14.70 

44.00 
40.00 
36.00 
36.00 

31.00 
38.00 
32.00 

38.00 
40.00 
38.00 
39.00 

15.00 
17.00 
15.00 
16.00 

16.00 

18.00 
16.00 

24.00 

72.00 
76.00 
60.00 

102.50 

April, 93 
(2 years 

ago) 

4 

7.00 
7.50 
5.40 
6.80 

4.00 
7.50 
6.50 

11.00 
11.60 
10.80 
11.00 

36.00 
32.00 
26.00 
25.00 

28.00 
34.00 
26.00 

April, 92 
(3 years 

ago) 

5 

7.00 
7.20 
6.00 
6.20 

4.50 
7.20 
6.80 

9.50 
9.80 
9.60 
9.10 

44.00 
38.00 
34.00 
34.00 

30.00 
36.00 
30.00 

35.00 40.00 
36.00 44.00 
34.00 40.00 
33.00 43.00 

11.00 10.00 

13.00 11.00 
12.00 9.50 
11.50 9.50 

13.50 15.00 
16.00 17.00 
15.00 16.00 

17.00 17.00 

60.00 55.00 
74.00 55.00 
50.00 40.00 

103.00 84.00 

Source: StateslUTs. Civil supplies Departments. 
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Railway Projects 

5800. SHRI BIR SINGH MAHATO : 

SHRI HARADHAN ROY : 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the progress of railway projects till-date started 
during Eighth Five Year Plan in West Bengal; 

(b) the total overbridges constructed and proposed 
to be constructed during the financial year 1994-95 in 
the State; 

(c) the number of surveys for laying of new railway 
lines in West Bengal taken up by the Railways during 
the last three years; 

(d) the names of those sections where such surveys 
were conducted; and 

(e) the names of areas where survey work is yet to 
be taken up? 

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C.K. JAFFAR 
SHARIEF) : (a) New Lines : Nil 

Doubling : Khana-Jhaptardal 
Phase-I 5% 

Jhaptardal-Guskara 
Phase-II 5% 

Shalimar Coaching Terminal 
Phase-I 31 % 

Gauge Conversion : 
Conversion of Purulia-Kotshila 
Phase-I 100% 

Conversion of Purulia-Kotshila 
Phase-II 21 % 

(b) One 

(c) Two 

(d) (i) Tollygunj to New Garia 

(ii) Dum-Dum to Barrackpore. 

(e) NiL 

[Translation] 

Wagon Repairing Factory 

5801. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR : Will 
the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state : 

(a) the details of the various works undertaken In 
the railway factory at Izzat Nagar under the North-eastern 
railways during the last three years; 

(b) whether work hjls not been undertaken as. per 
capacity 01 the said factory; and 

(c) H so, the reasons therefor? 




