STATEMENT

Written Answers

Month-end retail prices of selected essential commodities during the last 3 years.

commodities during the last 3 years.				
Commodity Centre	April,95 (Current price)	April, 94 (1 year ago)	April, 93 (2 years ago)	April, 92 (3 years ago)
1	2	3	4	5
Rice				
Delhi	8.50	8.50	7.00	7.00
Bombay	7.50	8.00	7.50	7.20
Calcutta	6.80	6.80	5.40	6.00
Madras	7.70	7.25	6.80	6.20
Wheat				
Delhi	5.50	5.00	4.00	4.50
Bombay	8.50	8.00	7.50	7.20
Madras	7.50	7.75	6.50	6.80
Sugar				
Delhi	14.00	14.50	11.00	9.50
Bombay	13.60	15.00	11.60	9.80
Calcutta	13.20	14.00	10.80	9.60
Madras	12.10	14.70	11.00	9.10
Groundnut C	ii			
Delhi	48.00	44.00	36.00	44.00
Bombay	44.00	40.00	32.00	38.00
Hyderabad	42.00	36.00	26.00	34.00
Madras	41.00	36.00	25.00	34.00
Mustard Oil				
Delhi	36.00	31.00	28.00	30.00
Bombay	44.00	38.00	34.00	36.00
Calcutta	36.00	32.00	26.00	30.00
Vanaspati				
Delhi	40.00	38.00	35.00	40.00
Bombay	44.00	40.00	36.00	44.00
Calcutta	43.00	38.00	34.00	40.00
Madras	46.00	39.00	33.00	43.00
Gram				
Delhi	13.00	15.00	11.00	10.00
Bombay	15.00	17.00	13.00	11.00
Calcutta	16.00	15.00	12.00	9.50
Madras	13.00	16.00	11.50	9.50
Tur				
Delhi	19.00	16.00	13.50	15.00
Bombay	23.00	18.00	16.00	17.00
Calcutta	19.00	16.00	15.00	16.00
Madras	28.00	24.00	17.00	17.00
Tea (Loose)				
Delhi	75.00	72.00	60.00	55.00
Bombay	80.00	76.00	74.00	55.00
Calcutta	60.00	60.00	50.00	40.00
Madras	103.00	102.50	103.00	84.00

Source: States/UTs. Civil supplies Departments.

Railway Projects

5800. SHRI BIR SINGH MAHATO: SHRI HARADHAN ROY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) the progress of railway projects till-date started during Eighth Five Year Plan in West Bengal;
- (b) the total overbridges constructed and proposed to be constructed during the financial year 1994-95 in the State:
- (c) the number of surveys for laying of new railway lines in West Bengal taken up by the Railways during the last three years;
- (d) the names of those sections where such surveys were conducted; and
- (e) the names of areas where survey work is yet to be taken up?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C.K. JAFFAR SHARIEF): (a) New Lines: Nil

Doubling: Khana-Jhaptardal Phase-I 5% Jhaptardal-Guskara Phase-II 5%

Shalimar Coaching Terminal Phase-I 31%

Gauge Conversion:

Conversion of Purulia-Kotshila Phase-I 100%

Conversion of Purulia-Kotshila Phase-II 21%

- (b) One
- (c) Two
- (d) (i) Tollygunj to New Garia
 - (ii) Dum-Dum to Barrackpore.
- (e) Nil.

[Translation]

Wagon Repairing Factory

5801. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

- (a) the details of the various works undertaken in the railway factory at Izzat Nagar under the North-eastern railways during the last three years;
- (b) whether work has not been undertaken as per capacity of the said factory; and
 - (c) if so, the reasons therefor?